Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Inventors listed in original Assignment. Deleted inventors removed. New inventor added to Assignment previously recorded on Reel 018351 Frame 0502. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Palle Rye	09/21/2006
Erich Kaintz	09/21/2006
Stephen Wickman	09/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brentwood Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	621 Brentwood Drive	
City:	Reading	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19611	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11534841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1280

Email: anadel@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alan S. Nadel

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: One Commerce Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3575-148US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan S. Nadel

500874660 REEL: 022768 FRAME: 0295

\$40.00 115348

Total Attachments: 8

source=Confirmatory and Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmatory and Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=Confirmatory and Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=Confirmatory and Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=Confirmatory and Corrective Assignment#page5.tif source=Confirmatory and Corrective Assignment#page6.tif source=Confirmatory and Corrective Assignment#page7.tif source=Confirmatory and Corrective Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 022768 FRAME: 0296

Attorney Docket No.: 3575-148 US

CONFIRMATORY AND CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Palle Rye, a citizen of the United States of America, having an address of 20 Fawn Drive, Shillington, PA 19607, Matt Kortuem, a citizen of the United States of America, having an address of 428 Colonial Court, Blandon, PA 19510, Erich Kaintz, a citizen of the United States of America, having an address of 22 Cralou Drive, Fleetwood, PA 19522, and Dwayne Knott, a citizen of the United States of America, having an address of 217 Shakespeare Drive, Reading, PA 19608 (together hereinafter referred to as the "Previously-Named Inventors), were named as inventors of a certain new and useful invention (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") entitled "Wheelbarrow with Bold Head Depressions," described and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 11/534,841, filed September 25, 2006, (hereinafter referred to as the "Application");

WHEREAS, in an Assignment respectively executed by the aforementioned Previously-Named Inventors Assignors on September 21, 2006; the Previously-Named Inventors previously assigned their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application and in any patent issuing thereon to Brentwood Industries, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having an address of 621 Brentwood Drive, Reading, PA 19611 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), which Assignment was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2006, at Reel 018351, beginning at Frame 0502 (such Assignment hereinafter referred to as the "Original Assignment");

WHEREAS, a mistake was made in determining the inventors of the Invention and documents are being or have been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to correct inventorship of the Invention, such that the correct inventors are Palle Rye, a citizen of the United States of America, having an address of 20 Fawn Drive, Shillington, PA 19607, Erich Kaintz, a citizen of the United States of America, having an address of 22 Cralou Drive, Fleetwood, PA 19522, and Stephen Wickman, a citizen of the United States of America, having an address of 7 Rose Virginia Road, Oley, PA 19547, (together hereinafter referred to as the "Correct Inventors" or as "Assignors"), all of whom have been at the time of the Invention and currently are employees of Assignee;

WHEREAS, Palle Rye and Erich Kaintz, as Previously Named Inventors and Correct Inventors, wish to confirm their original Assignment to Assignee, Stephen Wickman, as a new Correct Inventor, wishes to assign his rights in the Invention and Application to Assignee, and Matt Kortuem and Dwayne Knott, as Previously-Named Inventors, wish to correct the record and have their names removed as Assignors so as to correct any potential confusion in the chain of title in and to the Invention and the Application; and

WHEREAS, Assignee also wishes to confirm the intended Original Assignment and to correct any potential confusion in the chain of title in and to the Invention and Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and the Previously-Named Inventors, the Correct Inventors and Assignee, intending to be legally bound, do hereby agree and confirm, *nunc pro tunc*, as of the date of the Original Assignment, as follows:

Matt Kortuem and Dwayne Knott hereby rescind their incorrect assignment to Assignee of their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Application;

Palle Rye and Erich Kaintz hereby confirm their Original Assignment of their entire right, title and interest to Assignee in and to the Invention and Application; and

Stephen Wickman hereby assigns to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Application, and any patents issuing therefrom;

WHEREBY Assignors confirm or hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and its possessions and territories in and to the Invention and the Application, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed on the Invention in the United States and all foreign countries; any patents and any and reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which may or shall be issued on the Invention in the United States and all foreign countries, to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignor had this Confirmatory and Corrective Assignment not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the Application and any prior or otherwise related applications in the United States and in all foreign countries under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto.

Assignors and the Previously-Named Inventors warrant and represent that no assignment (other than the Original Assignment), grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by them, and except as set forth above concerning Matt Kortuem and Dwayne Knott, that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed was originally and is currently possessed by the Assignors.

Assignors authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the invention to Assignee;

Assignors agree and undertake, when requested and at the expense of Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, to execute all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the Invention; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to Assignors relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to the Invention and Application in Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to Assignors.

This Confirmatory and Corrective Assignment is to be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Previously-Named Inventors and the Assignors and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 022768 FRAME: 0298 Executed, nunc pro tunc, as of September 21, 2006, the date of the Original Assignment.

PREVIOUSLY-NAMED INVENTORS
Mat 18
Matt Kortuem
Divarne Von
Dwayne Khott
ASSIGNORS:
Tale Be
Palle Rye
0
Erich Kaintz
Status S. Dus
Stephen Wickman
ASSIGNEE Brentwood Industries, Inc.
Ву:
Rita Rye Chief Executive Officer
OHIOI LACOURIVO OHIOOI

REEL: 022768 FRAME: 0299

STATE OF ILLINOIS:	
COUNTY OF WINNSBAGO:	SS.
Refore me, this day of	, 2009, personally appeared Matt Kortuem, and who executed the above Confirmatory and
Corrective Assignment, and he acknowledge	ed to me that he executed the same of his own free
will for the purposes therein set forth.	O_{i-}
"OFFICIAL SEAL" DOUGLAS M THORSEN	Notary Public
Notary Public State of Illinois	
My Commission Expires 7/08/2009	My Commission Expires: 07-08-09
STATE OF PA :	
	SS.
COUNTY OF BOOKS:	
Before me, this 29 th day of We	, 2009, personally appeared Dwayne Knott,
	and who executed the above Confirmatory and ed to me that he executed the same of his own free
will for the purposes therein set forth.	
	Just gr. Jen
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Ţ.	NOTARIAL SEAL DOROTHY E GEISER
ç.	Notary Public BERKS COUNTY, CITY OF READING My Commission Expires May 25, 2010
1 .	HIT COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE

4

STATE OF PA	: SS.	
known to be the person who is o	of	, 2009, personally appeared Palle Rye, executed the above Confirmatory and that he executed the same of his own free
STATE OF PA	My Co : : ss.	mmission Expires: NOTARIAL SEAL DOROTHY E GEISER
Before me, this 29th day	: of May	Notary Public BERKS COUNTY, CITY OF READING My Commission Expires May 25, 2010 , 2009, personally appeared Erich
Kaintz, known to be the person	who is described in the acknowledged to	and who executed the above Confirmatory of me that he executed the same of his own Public
	Му Со	mmission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL
DOROTHY E GEISER
NOTARY Public
BERKS COUNTY, CITY OF READING
My Commission Expires May 25, 2010

STATE OF PA : COUNTY OF BERIS :
Before me, this
My Commission Expires:
STATE OF PA : SS. COUNTY OF BELLS : SS. Notarial SEA! DOROTHY E GEISER Notary Public BERKS COUNTY, CITY OF READING My Commission Expires May 25, 2010
Before me, this
NOTARIAL SEAL

DOROTHY E GEISER
Notary Public
BERKS-COUNTY, CITY OF READING
My Commission Expires May 25, 2010